

Group K - Gee Lower Main			Gee	L&M		Markowski		Daniels		Northwoods Excavating		North Rd	
Pay Item	Description	unit	Lower	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
625.11	Mobilization	lump sum	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,578.53	\$65,578.53	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
201.1	Cutting of Trees	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,832.08	\$24,832.08	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,350.00	\$18,350.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
203.15	common excavation	CY	700	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$21.06	\$14,742.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
203.25	Channel Excavation Earth	CY	215	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$38.80	\$8,342.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$35.00	\$7,525.00
203.26	Channel Excavation Rock	CY	45	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$122.16	\$5,497.20	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
204.31	Sand borrow	cy	110	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$68.47	\$7,531.70	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00
204.32	granular borrow	cy	17	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$94.72	\$1,610.24	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
203.32	special provision - granular bor	CY	5100	\$12.00	\$61,200.00	\$16.21	\$82,671.00	\$10.00	\$51,000.00	\$14.50	\$73,950.00	\$22.00	\$112,200.00
203.35	gravel filter for slope stab	cy	235	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$69.37	\$16,301.95	\$45.00	\$10,575.00	\$38.00	\$8,930.00	\$30.00	\$7,050.00
301.15	subbase gravel	cy	1040	\$38.00	\$39,520.00	\$50.33	\$52,343.20	\$40.00	\$41,600.00	\$40.00	\$41,600.00	\$30.00	\$31,200.00
301.28	subbase gravel fine grade	ton	480	\$32.00	\$15,360.00	\$45.05	\$21,624.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$27.00	\$12,960.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00
601.0918	18" culvert	lf	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$106.41	\$10,641.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
601.2615	special prov salvage & reset 18"	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
601.26	special prov trnsp & install 60"	ls	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,147.16	\$18,147.16	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
613.1	stone fill type 1	cy	180	\$56.00	\$10,080.00	\$55.84	\$10,051.20	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00
613.11	stone fill type 2	cy	870	\$66.00	\$57,420.00	\$60.80	\$52,896.00	\$45.00	\$39,150.00	\$70.00	\$60,900.00	\$30.00	\$26,100.00
613.12	stone fill type 3		17	\$76.00	\$1,292.00	\$96.96	\$1,648.32	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$35.00	\$595.00
613.13	stone fill type 4	cy	17	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$116.37	\$1,978.29	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$35.00	\$595.00
630.15	flaggers	hrly	16	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
609.1	dust control w/water	1000 gal	1	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$1,110.00	\$555.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
649.11	geotextile roadbed separator	sy	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$25.05	\$501.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
649.31	geotextile under stone fill	sy	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$25.48	\$509.60	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
651.15	seed	lbs	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.85	\$1,170.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
651.35	topsoil	cy	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$177.61	\$3,019.37	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$45.00	\$765.00
651.4	grubbing material 12"	sy	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.13	\$4,226.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
653.1	hay mulch	ton	1	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,152.50	\$1,076.25	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$1.50
653.2	road erosion control type 1	sy	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.46	\$1,784.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
653.25	check dam type 1	cy	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$134.08	\$4,022.40	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
653.35	contstruction entrance	cy	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$64.23	\$963.45	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
653.45	filter bag	ea	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$611.61	\$1,223.22	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
653.475	silt fence	lf	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$13.13	\$656.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
900.62	stream bypass	ls	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,440.58	\$6,440.58	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
900.645	traffic control, all inclusive	ls	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
900.718	18" precast headwall	ea	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,270.70	\$18,812.10	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
				Total	\$324,692.00	Total	\$454,735.34	Total	\$235,100.00	Total	\$329,580.00	Total	\$359,241.50
	BID PRICE AS WRITTEN				\$324,692.00		\$454,726.34		\$235,100.00		\$329,625.00		\$359,242.50

Group K - Gee Lower Main			Gee	L&M		Markowski		Daniels		Northwoods Excavating		North Rd	
Pay Item	Description	unit	Lower	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Add Alternate													
625.11	Mobilization	lump sum	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,021.15	\$62,021.15	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
201.1	Cutting of Trees	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,601.04	\$13,601.04	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
203.15	common excavation	CY	1320	\$28.00	\$36,960.00	\$21.33	\$28,155.60	\$25.00	\$33,000.00	\$28.00	\$36,960.00	\$35.00	\$46,200.00
204.32	granular borrow	cy	17	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$96.65	\$1,643.05	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
203.32	special provision - granular bor	CY	1155	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$21.59	\$24,936.45	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$22.00	\$25,410.00
225.03	Special Prov - cast in place	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,660.00	\$37,660.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
301.15	subbase gravel	cy	140	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$54.05	\$7,567.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
301.28	subbase gravel fine grade	ton	63	\$32.00	\$2,016.00	\$40.80	\$2,570.40	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$27.00	\$1,701.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00
613.1	stone fill type 1	cy	17	\$56.00	\$952.00	\$78.13	\$1,328.21	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$28.00	\$476.00
613.11	stone fill type 2	cy	17	\$66.00	\$1,122.00	\$78.13	\$1,328.21	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$28.00	\$476.00
613.12	stone fill type 3	cy	252	\$76.00	\$19,152.00	\$75.21	\$18,952.92	\$50.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.00	\$22,680.00	\$28.00	\$7,056.00
613.13	stone fill type 4	cy	17	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$118.13	\$2,008.21	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$95.00	\$1,615.00	\$28.00	\$476.00
613.15	Rip Rap	cy	440	\$110.00	\$48,400.00	\$98.17	\$43,194.80	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00
609.1	dust control w/water	1000 gal	1	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$740.00	\$370.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
649.31	geotextile under stone fill	sy	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$25.48	\$509.60	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
651.15	seed	lbs	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.85	\$1,170.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
651.35	topsoil	cy	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$179.08	\$3,044.36	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$45.00	\$765.00
651.4	grubbing material 12"	sy	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.33	\$4,266.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
653.1	hay mulch	ton	1	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,152.50	\$1,076.25	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
653.2	road erosion control type 1	sy	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$30.09	\$601.80	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
653.25	check dam type 1	cy	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$104.85	\$3,145.50	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
653.35	contstruction entrance	cy	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$92.55	\$1,388.25	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
653.45	filter bag	ea	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$513.61	\$2,568.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
653.475	silt fence	lf	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$19.13	\$956.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
900.62	stream bypass	ls	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,181.58	\$13,181.58	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
900.645	traffic control, all inclusive	ls	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				Total	\$203,267.00	Total	\$280,694.93	Total	\$165,210.00	Total	\$168,731.00	Total	\$146,994.00
	BID PRICE AS WRITTEN				\$203,267.00		\$280,694.93		\$165,210.00		\$168,731.00		\$149,694.00